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iTAER
Bs & ID fiik HIFERE
10/25GBASE SFP28 BIDI, TX1270nm/
SFP 25(;183'5(')_252"2 11270/ | M009908 | RX1330nm LC #0, BAEKE +E4EE B5E
BOX 10 A8, BERE
10/25GBASE SFP28 BIDI, TX1330nm/
SFP 25(;182'%_252"2 T1330/° | M009910 | RX1270nm LC #0, BAEKE HEtmEE Ee
BIX 1028, BARE
10/25GBASE SFP28 BIDI, TX1270nm/
SFP ZSGR%;)(')JI?(';'\’; T1270/° | M009909 | RX1330nm LC #0, BAEKE +54EE B5E
BOX 10 A8, TWRE
10/25GBASE SFP28 BIDI, TX1330nm/
SFP 256&'%_}?51'\; T13307° 1 M009911 | RX1270nm LC #2001, BAEKA F{EHIE Ee
BOX 10 A8, TWRE
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FR—RRE
28 oS m=/IME HEE mAE Bafy &
HRERER 1 DR1 24.3 26.5 Gb/s 1
HIEERER 2 DR2 9.95 10.31 Gb/s 2
RE= BER1 5x10~> 3
=B 2 BER2 1012 4
0 70 °C 5
IERE Tc
—40 85 °C 5
BERE Tsto —40 85 °C 6
THERR (BUERE) lcc 220 420 mA 7
THESER (TIRE) lcc 220 450 mA 7
TERE Ve 314 3.3 3.46 Y,
IE (BASEE) Pc 0.9 1.3 W
E (TAEE) P, 0.9 1.4 w
RABE Vmax —-0.5 4 \% 7
&
1. IEEE 802.3cc
2. |EEE 802.3ae
3. {#H 25.78Gb/s, PRBS 23'-1 =Mz
4. {&F 10.31Gb/s, PRBS 23'-1 £S5zt
5.4 REMRE
6. MERE
7. B0
i3k
b5 6 gL g RFAB EEBE (km) &%
10.31Gb/s % 25.78Gb/s 9/125um BN 10 1
:i.

1. £ 25G RN AT, EXEHLEH RS-FEC INAE
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KFHHME-RHN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T

8% s RIME | HBE | RXE B &
A HINE (24.33-25.78Gb/s) Prx1 ) 4 dBm 1
RN (9.95-10.31Gb/s) Prx2 -3 2.5 dBm 1
S¢hitvE A (T1270/R1330) Aci 1260 1270 1280 nm
St (T1330/R1270) Ac2 1320 1330 1340 nm
EEHEBAN (25.78Gb/s) TDP 2.7 dB
SHYEEL ER 3.5 dB
HIEEE (-20dB) AN 1 nm
BAEHDH SMSR 30 dB
RFNREE -12 dB
X RSB BO5 T = Pout_ofr -30 dBm 1
i
1. P Th =
HFSE -
Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T
8% 75 | B/ME | BEME | BXE | B2 | &
SeohtSE A (T1270/R1330) Aci 1310 1330 1350 nm
FethitsK I (T1330/R1270) Ac2 1250 1270 1290 nm
230G PUE-= PoL 2 dBm
B REUE @25.78Gb/s Rx_seN —-13.3 | dBm 1
RWREE @10.31Gb/s Rx_sen2 —14 dBm 2
LGN ES TRryx —-26 dB
LOS 554K LOSa -30 dBm
LOS E5 %M LOSp -17 dBm
LOS {55iRi X8 LOSH 0.5 dB
E:

1. EH¥INER, {EH 25.78Gb/s, PRBS 231-1 {5&Mlixt, BER 5x107>;
2. FYY¢IhE=R, {EF 10.31Gb/s, PRBS 23'-1 {Z=iix, BER 107'%;
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BSiFE- RSN
Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T,
2% oS m/IME BmE{g mX{E Bafy &
ERHEANBER Rin 100 0
EDHNER Vin_pp 200 900 mvV
EEHXABRE Vb 2 Ve
AR EREBE Ven Vee Vee+0.8
BB S4FE—-EEN
Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T,
2 e =/IME g mAE BAfy =9t
%ﬁiﬁﬂ:‘&%ﬂﬁ VOUTﬁPP 300 850 mV
LOS 54X Vios_a 2 Vee_Host
LOS 55543 Vios p Vee Vee+0.8
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AOH HIF =R REA
nciit | FHKRM BEHEW HiFaafEik HY{E (HEX)
0 1 Identifier SFP/SFP+/SFP28 03
1 1 Extended Identifier A NCEN 04
2 1 Connector A LC ZEhess 07
. 00000000
3-10 8 Transceiver 25G Base LR 00 00 00 00
11 1 Encoding fEF NRZ 350 03
12 1 BR, Nominal 25.78Gb/s BIFRARER R FF
13 1 Rate Identifier ToIRIRIEFEINRBE 00
14 1 Length(9um)-km FEEREXAER 10km 0A
15 1 Length (9um)-100m EBRSEA R 10km 64
16 1 Length (50pum)-10m EZEAANERMER 00
17 1 Length (62.5pm)-10m EEZEXANERESR 00
18 1 Length (Copper) ERANERES 00
19 1 Reserved KENX 00
4D 4F 44 55
4C 4554 45
20-35 16 Vendor name MODULETEK 4B 20 20 20
20202020
36 1 Transceiver 25G Base LR 03
37-39 Vendor OUI ZJ & oul 00 00 00
40-55 16 Vendor PN FRarmiEs A EX
56-59 4 Vendor Revision Number | B miRAS A BEX
RIELORR
60-61 2 Wavelength LR HBHREE
X
62 1 Reserved FREX 00
63 1 CC_BASE 0-62 FH AR B mEX
1. EF RSB CDR
=0 |IK$
64-65 2 Transceiver Options é?ﬁ:kgalfégil’ﬁ; 08 1A
4.Tx_DIS (55 k1%
66 1 BR, max 103% for 25.78Gbit/s 67
67 1 BR, min NA 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN I BFys B mEX
84-91 8 Date code HHCAS IR
DOM ZE R E/R)
92 1 Monitoring Type BRI RN E6EH F 195 68
xR
1. REE SIS Alarm
5 warning %12
93 1 Enhanced Options 2.Tx_DIS 55 5= 5=l FO
3.Rx_LOS =& ki
4.Tx_FAULT {554
. R 12.0 JRAH
94 1 Compliance SFF-8472 S 08
95 1 CC_EXT 64-94 F T HIRKA B BEX
96-127 32 Vendor Specific I mEEX KX A mEX
128-255 128 Vendor Specific I BEEX KX A BEX
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HFICHRINRE

SFP-25G-BIDI-T10KM-Txxxx/Rxxxx-X-C12 323 SFF-8472 hE X 8 2 & RITESTHMN, Z = RiEI
ik OxA2 B9 2 &3 OIF R FIZMER. HF 2 BIA N N ERRAE, PIERAYRUIE ) B T LB I (818
BIETEH, MRAREE, BARREBRR, RENINE, BB ENMBALRFRBIREE, EBRIPWT
SFF-8472 EZINEE,

DDM F{EER

s Alarm #{& Warning @{&

High Value Low Value High Value Low Value

A (°C) C 90 (5A 00) -10 (F6 00) 85 (55 00) -5 (FB 00)
| 90 (5A 00) -45 (D3 00) 85 (55 00) -40 (D8 00)
BE (V) 3.63(8D CC) 2.97 (74 04) 3.46 (87 28) 313 (7A 44)

Bif (mA) 100 (C3 50) 2 (03 E8) 80 (9C 40) 4 (07 DO)
RERINE (dBm) 4.8 (75 BE) -2.97 (13 B7) 4.0 (62 1E) -2.0 (18 A5)
EWHIZE (dBm) 3.5(57 A8) -18.0 (00 9E) 0.5 (2B D4) -15.0 (01 3C)

EFBROMUFE—IRRS

www.moduletek.com




ModulcTek

SFP-25G-BIDI-10KM-TxxXXX/Rxxxx-x-C12 #(iEF

iE
TX_DATA BOSA
TX_DATA\ Tx @)
RX_DATA
RX_DATA\ N
TX_DISABLE
MOD_ABS
InaEiREA

MODULETEK &9 SFP-25G-BIDI-10KM-Txxxx/Rxxxx-x-C12 #& 3 B {015 ) 85 . & Al XX ER B s #5035
SI08E (CDR) B IRENFNPRIGAIA SR, AR & ST M., FeimBHE M.

MIEHEEE 2 ZBTEGEOSENHTES, RULRNEHINEE, KRERSEEMKIZINEE
(DOM), RF=@FF& SFF-8472 #R/fE,

LIRS COR IRE B NBREMESHITHK, WA ASAH P HBLERTENES, BN
=B B et R H RIRE R RIF R F AN ENRBEM,

PRIBIK S8 IR WA B HIR H RN BESHAE, IREERER L EHEBUEER CDR #HiTHREF]
HIRESIKE., ANRIEMAR[R SN ERAHEZEERNBESRE, BRTRENREN, WRSE
WESEX, R EEFHELERX_LOS SIHBET, LOS FERNAEBESEEAX, SESEXREX, 5
CDR BEHEL X,

HRSTEGFE A TO-CAN 4544, B DFB BOLSRME RN A A, 85 BOSA MAM A Ftim.,
B RIRIEBOL IR R SR AR B RIRAIA S BRI EX M YES, EARWEH RFEENH &5
FENEEKRIN,

KA HRFFERA TO-CAN £543, B PIN Y0 S R BRI K2 T 406, £13 79 BOSA MAH
BIIEWIR . 24 ROSA BB A ST E S SEIE PIN XEBIFUSBERANEBR, HEBRZIERMK
RBEHENBESHAZIRIBHRARSE,

B PSS, A2H L2 RiA 0257788 7BH ~ 7EH EEUEZRAR 0x00, ZASHERRNBEHE, iE
BEARE—REANE, KERNZEER 1 Z137 0x00001011, BARESER 1 TERSHAE
B EESAE A2H B) 7BH ~ 7EH FEFRKREARSEHR 1 218, B) 0x00, 0x00, 0x10, 0x11, AR
2ER 1 TERESE, AP TLIEEX AOH sS4ttt MR B HITERME, Lol UBSE A2H 5 7FH &
EFHFERARS, Xk 00 3%k 01 AT HTERE. ZRANRRASFHFAFPERRZ2SR 1 280,

AREHETLATE 10G §1 25G BANERERT T, B SinFIER COR SRERRESREHRITI/E
ERXNERE,

HAIOT AR COR ST TR @, bl 25G BFERFTH, 2% K (DR ERIRATRE, IR
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FETHEMTERINERE, SERIAHEARKER,
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Bottom view
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Bottom

#Acgs 0 of 200 Tektronix  _ | x|

& el 2 B

@

W] Run/Stop )| Trig lDirect

‘j Acqg Mode |Sample ~| 3.100mV = =

NRZ v‘%]mﬂ ﬁzj

e

1y
al ~| sooouwsdiv B s26amw B[S |[M] - | 6.00000ps/div

3

! = 20.01721ns | - %L 10:23 PM 4/21/2020

Mask (Main C1) 100G PSM4 Tx ][ Measurement ]@l
Maskl 0 Mask3 0 1 ExdB Z| E ||5 Fall =] 7 BitR |
Mask2 48 < 10.68000ps| | <] 19.38000ps|| 2| 25.76723Gbps
#Wfms 200 Total 48 2 Crs% 2| Bl |6 AOP 22|
Margin 28.7% + 0.4% al 16.80000ps|| 2| 3.197102mW]
UlSa. 1035200 Hit Rat. 4.64e-05
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SIRIE X
PIN # o5 L &iE

1 VEeer R Etimi (SR A) 1
2 TX_FAULT | RETihiEses 2
3 TX_DISABLE | ZESES BRI XAEREK 5 3
4 SDA R&BTEOLESZ 4
5 SCL RABTEONL 4
6 MOD _ABS | BRHIHEANIERSIM, EERAEM 4
7 RSO EeREH

8 LOS EEEXET, REFLRTERIEETE 5
9 RS1 eEREER

10 VEer Bt (5 & NinittA) 1
11 VEer Bim (5 K59t A) 1
12 RD- EWiniiER R, XnBS

13 RD+ BRHERLIE, JRBS

14 VEeer B (5 &5t A) 1
15 Veer s IR

16 Veer A SR

17 VEeer At (SRR A) 1
18 D+ EEIRHIERMAL, XRBS

19 TD- AR EIERAR, XRBS

20 Veer At (SRR A) 1

#

1. B SIERIN S REEN

2. TX_FAULT 2EBRARE L, NEZHR L 4.7kQ-10kQ 98 FRI% 2V = Vee+0.3V ZE B E

3. KBNS Tois>2V AR, FFBBIEES: Tois<0.8V

4. NEFENR L 4.7kQ-10kQ BB FHRIF] 2V E Vee+0.3V Z BB E

5.L0S BEBEMRFREE, HEENR L 4.7kQ-10kQ BEBE_ERIF) 2V = Vee+0.3V Z AR EBEE, HHiZ4E “0”
RREETLE, BH2E 1" ERERRESEX

25

1. Specification for SFP+ 1X 28Gbps Pluggable Transceiver Solution - SFF-8402.
2. Specification for SFP+ Module and Cage - SFF-8432.
3. Specification for Diagnostic Monitoring Interface for SFP+ - SFF-8472.
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